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College, Career, and  

Financial Aid Planning  
for High School Students 

 and Parents 

Cleveland  
goes to college

•  Make a plan to go to college and/or find a career

•  Explore the college admissions timeline

•  Find your “best-fit college”

•  Complete a college application 

•  Learn more about the ACT/SAT and OGT

Sessions will be held throughout the City of Cleveland  
at the following locations from 5 p.m. to 7 p.m.

City of Cleveland Recreation Centers

Michael Zone	 Monday, October 4

Earle B. Turner	 Wednesday, October 6

Glenville		  Wednesday, October 13

Zelma George	 Monday, October 18

John F. Kennedy	 Wednesday, October 20

Cleveland Public Library Branches

Collinwood		  Tuesday, October 5

Addison		  Thursday, October 7

Harvey Rice		 Tuesday, October 12

Sterling		  Thursday, October 14

Eastman		  Tuesday, October 19

Rockport		  Thursday, October 21

This is the first in a series of 4 workshops – later sessions will be held in December, January and April 
For more information, contact: Cleveland Scholarship Programs at 216-241-5587

Boys & Girls Club  
of Cleveland 

Wednesday, October 27


